

No. 14-646

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

SAI,  
*Petitioner,*  
v.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,  
*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the District of Columbia Circuit**

---

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

PATRICIA E. ROBERTS  
WILLIAM & MARY LAW  
SCHOOL APPELLATE AND  
SUPREME COURT CLINIC  
P.O. Box 8795  
Williamsburg, VA 23187  
Telephone: 757-221-3821

TILLMAN J. BRECKENRIDGE\*  
GREGORY J. SAGSTETTER  
REED SMITH LLP  
1301 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: 202-414-9200  
Facsimile: 202-414-9299  
tbreckenridge@reedsmith.com

\*Counsel of Record

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	2
I. THE CIRCUITS ARE DIVIDED ON WHETHER THERE IS A PRESUMPTION OF PUBLIC ACCESS TO IFP AND CJA AFFIDAVITS. ....	2
II. THIS CASE PRESENTS A QUESTION OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE. ....	7
CONCLUSION.....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>In re Boston Herald, Inc.</i> , 321 F.3d 174 (1st Cir. 2003).....	3, 5, 6
<i>Hart v. Tannery</i> , No. 11-2008, 2011 WL 10967635 (3d Cir. June 28, 2011).....	5
<i>Johnson v. Greater Se. Cmty. Hosp. Corp.</i> , 951 F.2d 1268 (D.C. Cir. 1991) .....	3
<i>Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia</i> , 448 U.S. 555 (1980).....	7
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. United States Dist. Ct. for the W. Dist. of Wash.</i> , 845 F.2d 1513 (9th Cir. 1988).....	6
<i>United States v. El-Sayegh</i> , 131 F.3d 158 (D.C. Cir. 1997) .....	3, 4
<b>Statutes</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	9
